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*Upcoming    |   (cv) cover 

ROLES 
Ken/Hobart* 
Arturo* 
Edgardo* (cv) 
Leon Trotsky/Mr. Ford* 
Gamekeeper* 
The Prince* (cv) 
Goldsmith* 

Two Corners 
Lucia di Lammermoor 
Lucia di Lammermoor 
Frida 
Rusalka 
Rusalka 
The Juniper Tree 

Finger Lakes Opera 
Opera Orlando 
Opera Orlando 
Opera Orlando 
Opera Orlando 
Opera Orlando 
Opera Orlando 

2024 
2024 
2024 
2024 
2024 
2024 
2024 

Santa* Four Lost Santas Opera Orlando 2024 
Ken/Hobart 
Eduardo Jr./Mr. Xoloti 
Spoletta 
Don Ottavio 
Romeo 
Prince of Persia 
Graf Albert 
Victorin/Gaston (cv) 
Duca 
Borsa 
Frederic 
Remendado 
Beppe 
Arthur Dimmesdale  
Count Almaviva (cv) 
Edgardo 
Nadir 
Alfredo 
Don Ottavio 
Ferrando 
Count Almaviva 
Astrologer 
L’Arithmétique/L’Horloge 
Normanno 
Nemorino 

Two Corners 
Frida Khalo and the Bravest Girl in the World 
Tosca 
Don Giovanni 
Romeo et Juliette 
Turandot 
Die tote Stadt 
Die tote Stadt 
Rigoletto 
Rigoletto 
The Pirates of Penzance 
Carmen 
Pagliacci 
The Scarlet Letter (Laitman) 
Il barbiere di Siviglia 
Lucia di Lammermoor 
Les pêcheurs de perles 
La traviata 
Don Giovanni 
Cosí fan tutte 
Il barbiere di Siviglia 
The Golden Cockerel 
L’enfant et les sortilêges 
Lucia di Lammermoor 
L’elisir d’amore 

Cincinnati Opera  
Opera Orlando 
Opera Orlando 
Painted Sky Opera 
Opera Colorado 
Opera Colorado 
Opera Colorado 
Opera Colorado 
Opera Colorado 
Opera Colorado 
Opera Colorado 
Painted Sky Opera 
Painted Sky Opera 
University of Oklahoma 
Finger Lakes Opera 
Taconic Opera 
University of Oklahoma 
Taconic Opera 
Taconic Opera 
University of Oklahoma 
Taconic Opera 
University of Oklahoma 
University of Oklahoma 
University of Oklahoma 
University of Central Florida 

2023 
2023 
2023 
2023 
2023 
2023 
2023 
2023 
2022 
2022 
2022 
2022 
2022 
2022 
2021 
2021 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2019 
2019 
2018 
2017 
2016 

 

CONDUCTORS DIRECTORS COACHES  
Ari Pelto 
Jan MacDaniel 
Gerard Floriano 
Eiki Isomura 
Jorge Parodi 
 

Joshua Shaw 
Aria Umezawa 
Chas Rader-Schrieber 
Christopher Mattaliano 
Rob Glaubitz 

Cherity Koepke 
Sahar Nouri 
Nathan Salazar 
Gabriel Preisser  
Oleg Bellini 

 

ROLES PREPARED/SCENES 
Cavaradossi 
Pang/Pong 
Don Ramiro 
Rodolfo 
Lyonel 
 

Tosca 
Turandot 
La Cenerentola 
La boheme 
Martha 

Study Cover 
Study Cover 
Scenes 
Scenes 
Scenes 

2023 
2023 
2022 
2021 
2017 

 
EDUCATION 
Master of Music, Voice: Opera. University of Oklahoma 2019 
Bachelor of Music, Voice Performance. University of Central Florida  2016 
 


